PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Fell	07/13/2009
Andreas Keim	06/19/2009
Duong M Duong	06/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEERE & COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE
Internal Address:	JOEL S CARTER
City:	MOLINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12503337	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (309)749-0083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 309-765-4045

Email: PATMOLINEUSPTO@JOHNDEERE.COM

Correspondent Name: DEERE & COMPANY
Address Line 1: ONE JOHN DEERE PLACE

Address Line 2: JOE S CARTER

Address Line 4: MOLINE, ILLINOIS 61265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09936-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel S. Carter

PATENT REEL: 022958 FRAME: 0470 00 1250333

A10 00

500910934

Total Attachments: 3

source=09936_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=09936_US_Assignment#page2.tif source=09936_US_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022958 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

COOLER ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE COOLING SYSTEM

for which the inventor(s) is (are) about to make application for letters patent of the United States, which application was duly executed on the date(s) indicated below next to each inventor's name:

The inventor is employed by a German subsidiary of DEERE & COMPANY under the terms of German law. Based on the German law on employee inventions, DEERE & COMPANY laid claim on the invention and became the owner of any rights in it.

In recognition of and confirming the foregoing each inventor has and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has sign	ned below: 13.04.09
Thomas Fell	Date signed application Declaration
llem ben	13 304 2005
Witness 9 /	Date 13 July 2009
Witness	Date

Assignment (DE) Attorney Docket No. 09936-US Page 2 of 2

II. Legi	13. June	2003	rage 2 Or
Andreas Keim		olication Declaration	
Walley Wass	13.0	6.2008	
Witness O. Lans	Date 	2003	
Witness	Date		
		at	······································
Duong M. Le	Date signed	City	State
State of) County of)			
Sworn to before me this day of			
, 2009.	Notary Public		

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 022958 FRAME: 0473

Assignment (DE) Attorney Docket No. 09936-US Page 2 of 2

Andreas Keim	Date signed application Declaration		
Witness	Date		
Witness	Date		
Duong M. Le	/৭ ∑জ্জ <i>শে</i> Date signed	at <u>Waster (oo</u> City	, <u>/ A</u> State
State of County of The County			
Sworn to before me this day of, 2009.	Notary Public	in/224	Ì(
SEAL EDITA BEGIC SEAL By Commission No.742541 Wy Commission Express			

RECORDED: 07/15/2009

PATENT REEL: 022958 FRAME: 0474